2020 Annual Report

International Vaurien Class Association

The World Sailing regulations include requirements that World Sailing Class Associations must meet to
maintain the right to hold a World Championship and to maintain its World Sailing designation.

This report compiled by World Sailing is a summary of the information provided by the Class Association.

Information regarding the Class Association’s World Championships will be compiled separately through
other reports.

General Information

Maurizio Raffaelli Peter Lakshmanan
maurizio.raffaelli@cosmos.it peter.lakshmanan@gmx.de

Class website: www.vaurien.org

Class mail address: 68 Avenue Cousin de Méricourt , Cachan , 94230, France

Technical & Equipment Control

Technical Representative for WS

Zampacavallo Francesco (ITA)
fzampa@usa.net

Technical Committee Members

Cabello Pablo (ESP) - Campos Nacho (ESP) - Lakshmanan Peter (GER) - Spek Tim (NED) -
Vandrot Thibault (FRA) - Vissia Johan (NED) - Zampacavallo Francesco (ITA) - Zappi Ugo
(FRA)

International Measurers

Zappi Ugo (FRA)
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General Boat Information

Average price per new set of sails (ex VAT)

Total number of new built boats in 2020

Builders

Company Name

Cantiere Navale .
faccenda.it

Faccenda

https://x-

X-Nautica Ltd. nautica.webnode.com/

Hein Bootswerft www.hein-bootswerft.de

1300 EUR

6

9000 EUR

7500 EUR

2500 EUR

The builders reported above are examples of manufacturers supplying equipment for this Class. Builder not listed

above is: PPU Jermak

Members

Nations with most representation in Number of active boats
the Class

FRA
GER
ESP
NED
ITA

Numbers of active boats is approximated because of little activities due to COVID-19

2021 World Championship

75
57
39
32
25

World Championship

Start Date 24/8/2021
Venue Country France

Venue Name Le Havre

Vaurien World Championship

Additional 2021 World Championship
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