2020 Annual Report

International Vaurien Class Association

The World Sailing regulations include requirements that World Sailing Class Associations must meet to maintain the right to hold a World Championship and to maintain its World Sailing designation.

This report compiled by World Sailing is a summary of the information provided by the Class Association.

Information regarding the Class Association's World Championships will be compiled separately through other reports.

General Information

President	Secretary
Maurizio Raffaelli	Peter Lakshmanan
maurizio.raffaelli@cosmos.it	peter.lakshmanan@gmx.de

Class website: www.vaurien.org

Class mail address: 68 Avenue Cousin de Méricourt, Cachan, 94230, France

Technical & Equipment Control

Technical Representative for WS	
Zampacavallo Francesco (ITA)	
fzampa@usa.net	

Technical Committee Members

Cabello Pablo (ESP) - Campos Nacho (ESP) - Lakshmanan Peter (GER) - Spek Tim (NED) - Vandrot Thibault (FRA) - Vissia Johan (NED) - Zampacavallo Francesco (ITA) - Zappi Ugo (FRA)

International Measurers

Zappi Ugo (FRA)



General Boat Information

Average price per new set of sails (ex VAT)	1300 EUR
Total number of new built boats in 2020	6

Builders

Company Name	Website	Price of complete boat without sails (ex VAT)
Cantiere Navale Faccenda	faccenda.it	9000 EUR
X-Nautica Ltd.	https://x- nautica.webnode.com/	7500 EUR
Hein Bootswerft	www.hein-bootswerft.de	9500 EUR

The builders reported above are examples of manufacturers supplying equipment for this Class. Builder not listed above is: PPU Jermak

Members

Nations with most representation in the Class	Number of active boats
FRA	75
GER	57
ESP	39
NED	32
ITA	25

Numbers of active boats is approximated because of little activities due to COVID-19

2021 World Championship

World Championship	Vaurien World Championship
Start Date	24/8/2021
Venue Country	France
Venue Name	Le Havre

Additional 2021 World Championship	
-	

